| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Edward B. Tucker, Alan F. Savicki, Greg F. Sutthiwan, Robert Croft, Martin Short, Insun Yun, Sergio Gedanke, Kevin Lindberg, and James Warner | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: The Glad Products Company | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: 1221 Broadway | | |
| Other | | | |
| | City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 | | |
| Execution Date: May 14, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/182,415 Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ☒ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name: Thomas C. Feix | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{} | | |
| Internal Address: Legal Services | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| 16/2003 TDIAZ1 00000035 032270 29/82415 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| FC: 6021 40.00 pq | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| P.O. Box 24305 | | | |
| City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94623 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE | | |
| | information is true and correct and any attached copy | | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | Citi- 6/1/2003 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Edward B. Tucker, of 11 Belmont Drive, Romeoville, IL 60446; Alan F. Savicki, of 324 Millstream Lane, Oswego, IL 60543; Greg F. Sutthiwan of 1554 Jones Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105; James Warner, of 90 Adams Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030; Robert Croft, of 83 Montgomery Street, Apt. G., Jersey City, NJ 07302; Martin Short, of 129 Boerum Place #4-F; Brooklyn, NY 11201; Insun Yun, of 990 Sixth Avenue, Apt. 22-S, New York, NY 10018; Sergio Gedanke, of 45 Pineapple Street, Apt. 4A, Brooklyn, NY 11201; and Kevin Lindberg, of 84 Windsor Place, Floor 2, Brooklyn, NY 11215, all of the United States of America, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CONTAINER FOR FOOD

for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, which was filed on May 23, 2003 under Serial No. 29/182,415 and

WHEREAS, The Glad Products Company, of 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

493.75 Assignment Page 1 of 8

| Date | 5 | 5 | 03 | | | |
|------|---|---|----|---|--|---|
| | | | | • | | - |

Edward Tucker

Alan F. Savicki

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS:

On this

, 2002, before me, Notary Public, appeared the above named individuals () personally known to me - or - (X) proved to me on the basis

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person(s) or

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Official Seal JACQUELYN PALADE Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2004

493.75 Assignment

Page 2 of 8

| | 4/30/03 |
|------|---------|
| Date | 7/30/03 |

| TAT | $\mathbf{c} \wedge \mathbf{c}$ | MATC | THIC | ΔN |
|-----|--------------------------------|------|------|----|

COUNTY OF Washtenaw

SS:

Notary Public, appeared the above named individual () personally known to me - or - () proved to me on the basis

of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his their authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Notary Public My Commissioner Expires:

SANDRAY, DELL

Notary Public, Washionew County, Michigan My Commission Expires February 10, 2004

Date 14 May 03

STATE OF NEW YORK

Richmond COUNTY OF

SS:

On this 14th day of May , 2003, before me, Oknella Difasquale , a Notary Public, appeared the above named individuals () personally known to me – or – () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

ORNELLA DIPASQUALE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01DI6077828 QUALIFIED IN RICHMOND COMMISSION EXPIRES: JULY 15, 20.06

July 15, 2016

Insun Yun

STATE OF New York

of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

My Commissioner Expires:

December 19 200p

MARGUERITE A. SAMUELS Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01SA6067614 Qualified In Kings County My Commission Expires Dec. 10, 2005

STATE OF New YORK COUNTY OF KINGS

SS:

On this

ス*5*03 ___,2002, before me,__

Notary Public, appeared the above named individuals () personally known to me - or - (>) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures of the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

MICHAEL J. CINCOTTA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Cl4968189 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 18, 2006

Notary Public My Commissioner Expires:

493.75 Assignment

Page 6 of 8

| Date | 05.01.03 | |
|------|----------|--|
|------|----------|--|

Kevin Lindberg

| STATE OF | VEW | YOR | 1 |
|----------|-----|-----|---|
|----------|-----|-----|---|

ss: 045.69.3657

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 15t day of May, 2003, 2003, before me, ME UNCERSIGNED, a Notary Public, appeared the above named individuals () personally known to me – or – (/) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person (s) or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

My Commissioner Expires:

MARIA MUSCAT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MU5039551
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 21, 20

| | $\sim 1 - 1$ | |
|------|--------------|--------------|
| Date | 3/2/03 | / |
| | | James Warner |

ILENE AYANA SCOTT
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW YORK
No. 018C485988
Qualitied in NEW YORK County
by Commission Profess August 31, 2005

RECORDED: 06/13/2003